

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2071/2010

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MONA SOIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.4 has been served. Granted four weeks time for
filing Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit, if any. Await return of
notice of Respondent Nos.1 to 3. Learned Counsel for the
Petitioner seeks dasti service as against Respondent No.2 and 3
through the Standing Counsel. Granted. Take fresh steps against
Respondent No.1 simultaneously by the Registered Post A.D.,
acknowledgment due. Take steps within two weeks.
List the matter on 6.10.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar