

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1-2/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19384-19385/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2008 in CWP No.217/2004,CWP No.4841/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MONA SOIN ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr. Shashan K. Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 3rd February, 2014, case may be disposed of on the said.

In the meantime, the respondents shall not fill up the post against which the petitioners are working.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master