

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.4840-4841 OF 2014
(Arising out of SLP(C)Nos.19384-19385 of 2008)

MONA SOIN ETC.

.....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL No.4842 OF 2014
(Arising out of SLP(C)No.2071 of 2010)

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are of the opinion that the cases of those part time lecturers who are working for more than 10 years, should be considered by appointing them against the regular vacancies, if lying vacant or as and when fall vacant, giving them age relaxation to the extent of their period of service already rendered.

The order passed by the High Court stands modified to the extent indicated above.

The appeals stand disposed of with the above direction.

2

However, this order shall not be cited as a precedent in any other case.

.....J.
(SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA)

.....J.
(DIPAK MISRA)

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).19384-19385/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2008 in CWP
No.217/2004,CWP No.4841/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH)

MONA SOIN ETC. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)
(For final disposal)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 2071 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.(Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.
Mr.Shashank Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
The appeals stand disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

However, this order shall not be cited as a precedent in
any other case.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)